Public Meeting of the Union County Workforce Development Board Warinanco Sports Center, 1 Park Drive, Roselle, NJ 07203 9:00AM Wednesday, June 21, 2023 AGENDA

L. Call to Order & Welcome Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board II. Pledge of Allegiance Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board III. Open Public Meetings Act Meredith Barracato Workforce Development Board IV. Roll Call Meredith Barracato Workforce Development Board V. Approval of the Meeting Minutes of Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman April 19, 2023 Workforce Development Board VI. UCWDB Report

Antonio Rivera, Director Workforce Development Board

Resolution No. 2023-12:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing Program Year 2021 Workforce Development Area Budget Indirect Expenses.

Resolution No. 2023-13:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing Program Year 2022 Workforce Development Area Budget Indirect Expenses.

Resolution No. 2023-14:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the Transfer of Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Expenses from Program Year 2022 to Program Year 2021.

Resolution No. 2023-15:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Awarding a Contract for the Provision of An Affiliate American Job Center Site Provider for Career Services to Adults and Dislocated Workers under the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act.

Resolution No. 2023-16:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing a Close-Out Agreement and the issuance of final payment for services rendered pursuant to the Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards.

Resolution No. 2023-17:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the Implementation of a Temporary Budget.

Resolution No. 2023-18:

Resolution of the Union County Workforce Development Board Authorizing the County of Union to Continue Providing Necessary AJC Services Pending the Award of a New Contract.

Public Meeting of the Union County Workforce Development Board Warinanco Sports Center, 1 Park Drive, Roselle, NJ 07203 9:00AM Wednesday, June 21, 2023 AGENDA

VII. **American Job Center Report** Robert Croom, Director American Job Center VIII. **Old Business** Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board **New Business** Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman IX. Workforce Development Board Х. **Public Comments** Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman Workforce Development Board Adjournment Kamran Tasharofi, Chairman XI. Workforce Development Board

CALENDAR YEAR 2023 MEETING SCHEDULE:

Wednesday, July 26, 2023 at 9:00AM Wednesday, September 27, 2023 at 9:00AM

MEETING LOCATION:

The Hill Tavern at Galloping Hill 3 Golf Drive, Kenilworth, NJ 07033